e

AMERICAN CLUB

HAMBURG EV.

Membership Fee Regulations

The Membership Fees are set by the Annual General Meeting. There are no exceptions from
this fee structure.

All Membership Fees are tax-deductible as the American Club of Hamburg e.V. is
“Gemeinnutzig”.

Annual Membership Fees:

For communication by eMail / payment by SEPA Direct Debit:

Corporate Member (one delegate): 250,00 EUR minimum fee
Additional Corporate Delegates: 50,00 EUR each
Individual Member (age 27-65): 120,00 EUR

Individual Senior Member (from age 65) 100,00 EUR

Spouse to Individual Member: 50,00 EUR

Individual Member (Junior to age 26): 50,00 EUR

For communication by Post:
Surcharge per Member / Delegate: 30,00 EUR

All membership fees are due for payment for each entire calendar year, per invoice early in
the respective calendar year and become due within 14 days from receipt of invoice.

New members in a given year before end of September will be charged with the full
membership. For new members joining October through December, the membership fee for

the respective year is waived.

Additional Fees:

Payment via Bank Payment (Uberweisung): 15,00 EUR / each

Manual payments for Events via SEPA Direct Debit (Lastschrift): 10,00 EUR

(Manual payments for Events means a manual sign-up and generation of a manual debit
process through the Club, outside of the Eventbrite-Platform. The registration and payment
for events via the Eventbrite-Platform is free of charge for Members).

Payment of Membership Fees via SEPA Direct Debit is free of charge.



Late Payment of Membership Fees results into a handling fee of EUR 5 / month due to
increased accounting efforts.

Charge Backs (Ricklastschrift) for SEPA Direct Debit in any case that is not in the
responsibility of the American Club (i.e. insufficient funds), the Club charges a handling fee
of EUR 20,00 in addition to fees the banks may charge.

Other rules:
In cases of economic and social hardship and by written application, the Board may partly or

in full waive membership fees by board resolution. These resolutions are only possible for
one respective year and need to be re-confirmed with a new resolution in case necessary.

This Membership Fee Regulations have been approved by the Annual General Meeting of
the American Club of Hamburg on February 06, 2020.



